FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-30-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK



	I HAN BERKA HAN ARIA MARA HAN BAND DAVI DAN DAVI
	101599095 / ` &
\.\\.\\\ RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents) or cookies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 05/12/98 Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Grob	Horgen AG Month Day Year 05/12/98
Formerly	114608
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Switzerland
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	GROB HORGEN AG
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	Seestrasse 80
Address (line 2)	8810 Horgen, Switzerland
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)
FOR 02001 DBYRNE 00000668 042223 1146608	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEMARK

_	
- F0	DRM PTO-1618B
⊢x	pires 06/30/99
0.	D 0054 0007

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce	
Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARK	

Domestic P	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Bassician Bastonal
Domestic N	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Donald N. Huff
Address (line 1)	Dykema Gossett PLLC
Address (line 2)	1300 I Street NW
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20005
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202 522 8600
Name	Donald N. Huff
Address (line 1)	Dykema Gossett PLLC
Address (line 2)	1300 I Street NW
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20005
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1
Enter either the Trac	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,146,608 Number(s)
Number of I	Enter the total number of properties involved.
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
Statement a	and Signature
To th	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Namo	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
<u>name</u>	or reison signing signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002224 FRAME: 0450



HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of GROB HORGEN AG----domiciled in Horgen-----Address: Seestrasse 80, 8810 Horgen-----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 7th January 1925. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 7th January 1925 - 16th June 1997 Grob & Co. Aktiengesellschaft-----(Grob & Co. Société Anonyme) (Grob & Co. Limited) (Grob & Cia. Società From 16th June 1997 - 7th April 1998 Grob + Co AG-----From 7th April 1998 - 12th May 1998 Grob Horgen AG----it has been entered since 12th May 1998 under the following name: GROB HORGEN AG-----

It is further certified that the aforementioned company ist organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Zurich, Switzerland, 10th February 1998 Company number: CH-020.3.910.748-3

Signed: Ma Fee: CHF 120.--

REEL: 002224/FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 01/16/2001